

## **Selfridges Selection The Pantry Essentials gift box**

Includes: Selfridges Selection piccalilli 210g, Selfridges Selection red onion marmalade 220g, Selfridges Selection apple, pear and plum chutney 220g, Selfridges Selection Côtes du Rhône 750ml, Selfridges Selection Scottish savoury oatcakes 200g, Selfridges Selection English Breakfast teabags 60g, Selfridges Selection Artisan white truffle oil 250ml, Selfridges Selection almond nut butter 170g, Selfridges Selection milk chocolate coated honeycomb 150g, Selfridges Selection Brazilian Fazenda Cachoeira ground coffee 250g, large gift box

### **Selfridges Selection piccalilli 210g**

#### **Ingredients**

White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Cauliflower, Red Pepper, Green Beans, Carrot, Honey, Silverskin Onion, Gherkin, Citrus Fibre, Turmeric, **Mustard** Seeds(**Mustard**), Garlic, Coriander, Cumin, **Mustard** Flour(**Mustard**), Red Chillies, Maldon Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Parsley,

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 638.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 150.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .7000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 30.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 29.0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) 2.8000 per 100g

Protein (g) 1.5000 per 100g

Salt (g) .3900 per 100g

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection red onion marmalade 220g**

#### **Ingredients**

Red Onions, Sugar, Brown Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Balsamic Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Onion Powder, Garlic Puree, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Maldon Sea Salt Flakes, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli Powder,

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1215.0000 per 100g / 243.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 287.0000 per 100g / 57.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 1.2000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 65.0000 per 100g / 13.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 62.0000 per 100g / 12.4000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.1000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .8400 per 100g / .1700 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Apple, Pear & Plum Chutney 220g**

**Ingredients**

Apples, Brown Sugar, Pears, Red Onions, White Wine Vinegar, Plums, Sultanas, Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 11 g

Energy - kJ 723.00 per 100g / 80.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 170.00 per 100g / 19.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) .00 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 40.00 per 100g / 4.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 39.00 per 100g / 4.30 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.40 per 100g / .30 Per Portion

Protein (g) .80 per 100g / .10 Per Portion

Salt (g) .56 per 100g / .06 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Côtes du Rhône**

Product of France

Region Côtes du Rhône

Grape variety: Grenache, syrah, mourvedre

14% ABV

750ml

Please note this product contains sulphites

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection Scottish savoury oatcakes 200g****Ingredients**

Scottish Oatmeal & Oatflakes(**Gluten**), Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Raising Agent

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Nuts

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1785.0000 per 100g / 268.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 425.0000 per 100g / 64.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 18.4000 per 100g / 2.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 49.5000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .9000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 9.5000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 10.7000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .7000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Traditional English breakfast tea 60g

**Ingredients**

Black Tea (Assam, Ceylon Pekoe, Kenyan)

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Brew with freshly boiled water for 3 - 5 minutes

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Artisan white truffle flavoured oil 250ml

**Ingredients**

Extra Virgin Olive Oil, White Truffle Aroma

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 3444 per 100g / 517 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 899 per 100g / 135 Per Portion

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) No per 100g  
Salt (g) 0 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

Italy

**Selfridges Selection almond nut butter 170g**

**Ingredients**

**Almonds (nuts)**, Salt, Pink Himayalan

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Nuts

Sesame

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2568 per 100g / 2568 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 620 per 100g / 620 Per Portion

Fat (g) 56.7 per 100g / 56.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 6.7 per 100g / 6.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 4.1 per 100g / 4.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 7.5 per 100g / 7.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 21.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.09 per 100g / 0.09 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection milk chocolate coated honeycomb 150g****Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Baking Powder Corn Starch, Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate.

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Soya

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(21) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(31) % (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 2003 per 100g

Energy - kcal 478 per 100g

Fat (g) 20.6 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 68.2 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 61.5 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.1 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0.6 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Brazilian Fazenda Cachoeira ground coffee 250g**

**Ingredients**

Roasted Arabica Coffee

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 4 per 100g / 1 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 1 per 100g

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

Brazil